Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in



E-mail : <u>doknr.psc@kerala.gov.in</u> Telephone No : 04868-272359

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

No. C3-3/4/2024-KPSC-DOKNR

Place : Kannur Date : 24-02-2025

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office Kannur – Probability List for the post of Clerk (From Ex-servicemen only) (Cat.No.445/2023) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department - Addendum Notification – issuing of –Reg.

Ref:-

- 1. Probability List No. 19/2024/DOC dated 29-11-2024.
- 2. Letter No. DR1-1/2/2023-KPSC-Part(3) dated 18.01.2025 of the Secretary, KPSC, Thiruvananthapuram

* * * * * * *

It is hereby notified that, the entry, **"Low Vision"** under the heading **"List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation"** is modified as **"Blindness/Low Vision"** in the Probability List No. 19/2024/DOC dated 29-11-2024 for the post of Clerk (From Exservicemen only) (Cat.No.445/2023) in NCC/Sainik Welfare Department in Kannur District since the post is identified for DA-Blindness category also.

The Probability List No. 19/2024/DOC dated 29-11-2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

MUGESH PARUPARMBATH DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section officer